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Enclosure

ccC:

Senate Budget and Fiscal Review
The Honorable John Laird, Chair
Senate Budget and Fiscal Review Subcommittee #1
(Attn: Mr. Christopher Francis)
(Attn: Mr. Kirk Feely)
The Honorable Kevin McCarty, Chair
Assembly Budget Subcommittee #2
(Attn: Mr. Mark Martin)
(Attn: Ms. Sarah Haynes)
Mr. Hans Hemann, Joint Legislative Budget Committee
Mr. Chris Ferguson, Department of Finance
Ms. Gabriela Chavez, Department of Finance
Ms. Jen Louie, Department of Finance
Mr. Gabriel Petek, Legislative Analyst Office
Ms. Jennifer Pacella, Legislative Analyst Office
Provost and Executive Vice President Katherine S. Newman Executive
Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Rachael Nava Executive
Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Nathan Brostrom
Senior Vice President Michael Reese
Vice President Cheryl Lloyd
Vice President Pamela Brown
Interim Associate Vice President and Director Cain Diaz
Associate Vice President and Director Kathleen Fullerton
Associate Vice President Melissa Matella
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UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY ¢ DAVIS ¢ IRVINE ¢ LOS ANGELES ¢ MERCED ¢ RIVERSIDE ¢ SAN DIEGO ¢ SAN FRANCISCO i SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
1111 Franklin Street,
Oakland, California 94607-5200

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq., effective
from January 1, 2017.

I certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief, for each
completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding, including where the
University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure project after January 1, 2017, all
cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other work traditionally performed by persons in
University of California (University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between July 1, 2022
through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational after July 1, 2022, since the
date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:

No exceptions to repopt—oocusigned by:

Kachatl Musa.

3BE68478A4D54B6...
Chancellor Signature:

Chancellor Name: Rachael Nava
Date: 8/16/2023

Attachment 1: 2023 UCOP SB820 Building List
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2023 UCOP SB820 Building List Attachment 1

Campus Facility Name CAAN
Systemwide & OP UC Sacramento 2350




UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNITA

BERKELEY ¢ DAVIS ¢ IRVINE ¢ LOS ANGELES ¢« MERCED ¢ RIVERSIDE « SAN DIEGO ¢ SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA « SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT — OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES 1111 Franklin Street, 11th Floor
Oakland, California 94607-5200

July 17,2023

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief,
for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding,
including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure
project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other
work traditionally performed by persons in University of California (University) Service Unit
(SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward,
and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational
after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:

No Exceptions to Report for the following locations:

e Desert Research and Extension Center (Desert REC)

¢ Elkus Ranch Environmental Education Center (Elkus Ranch EEC)

e Hopland Research and Extension Center (Hopland REC)

¢ Intermountain Research and Extension Center (Intermountain REC)
e Kearney Research and Extension Center (Kearney REC)

e Lindcove Research and Extension Center (Lindcove REC)

e Sierra Foothill Research and Extension Center (Sierra Foothill REC)
e South Coast Research and Extension Center (South Coast REC)

e West Side Research and Extension Center (West Side REC)

Chancellor Signature: ﬁM W
Chancellor Name: Glenda Humiston
Date: July 17, 2023



Attachment 1

e Desert Research and Extension Center (Desert REC)

e Elkus Ranch Environmental Education Center (Elkus Ranch EEC)

e Hopland Research and Extension Center (Hopland REC)

e Intermountain Research and Extension Center (Intermountain REC)
e Kearney Research and Extension Center (Kearney REC)

e Lindcove Research and Extension Center (Lindcove REC)

e Sierra Foothill Research and Extension Center (Sierra Foothill REC)
e South Coast Research and Extension Center (South Coast REC)

e West Side Research and Extension Center (West Side REC)



Carol T. Christ
CHANCELLOR

Berkeley

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
200 California Hall #1500
Berkeley, CA 94720-1500

510 642-7464
chancellor@berkeley.edu

chancellor.berkeley.edu

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et
seq., effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and
belief, for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state
funding, including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or
expenditure project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food
service, or other work traditionally performed by persons in University of California
(University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going
forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational
after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted
below.

Exception:

No Exceptions to Report.

Chancellor Signature: CMO( . <
Chancellor Name: Carol T. Christ

Date: July 24, 2023
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Attachment 1

Berkeley Way West
Giannini Hall

Giauque Hall

Gilman

Hearst Memorial Gym
Latimer

Life Sciences Addition
Moffitt Library

South Hall

Space Sciences

Tan Hall

Wheeler Hall

Wurster Hall
Northern Regional Library Facility
Phase 4



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

BERKELLY * DAVIS + IRVINE * LOSANGELES + MERCED « RIVERSIDE * SAN DIEGO + SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA « SANTA CRUZ

GARY S. MAY OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR
Chancellor ONE SHIELDS AVENUE
DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95616-8558
TELEPHONE: (530) 752-2065

July 27, 2023
UC Office of the President
1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor
Oakland, CA 94607

CERTIFICATION

This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief,
for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding,
including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure
project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other
work traditionally performed by persons in the University of California (University) Service Unit
(SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going
forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational
after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:

Building/Facility: Walker Hall
Work Performed: Food Service
Date: March 18, 2023
Approximate Number of Contract Workers: Four (4)
Reason/Remedy: This was an after the fact confirming order, meaning that it did not go
through the standard contracting out review process prior to the event occurring.
However, UC Davis catering had been contacted to fulfill the service and was unable to
provide sufficient service. Once the event became known, UC Davis reached out to the
vendor to have them retroactively sign wage and benefit parity for the event in order to
ensure that all contract workers were paid equivalently to UC Davis employees.

fgshey

Gary S. May, Chancellor - UC Davis




ATTACHMENT 1

Completed buildings or facilities which are in compliance with the requirements of California
Education Code section 92493:

Facility Name(s) CAAN
Animal Husbandry Hopkins Barn 3538
Animal Resource Service M3 4329
Animal Science Teaching Facility 2 3758
ARS - J1 (Animal Research Service J1) 3840
Art Building 3971
Bainer Hall 4004
Briggs Hall 4273
Center for Health & Environment Office & Laboratory 3792
Chemistry 3961
Chemistry Annex 3961B
Cole C 4221
Core Head House 4775
Cruess Annex 4230
Dutton Hall (aka Thomas B. Dutton Hall) 4708
Emil M. Mrak Hall 3842
Environmental Services Headquarters 4724
Green Hall (formerly called Life Sciences) 4683
Hart Hall 3207
Head House 001 4103
Hoagland Annex 3755
Kemper 4633
Mechanical Sewer 3443
Medical Sciences 1-D 4430
Neurosciences Building 9912
Olson Hall (aka Gus Olson Hall) 3803
Physics Building 4266
Plant and Environmental Sciences 4726
Plant Reproductive Biology Facility 4787
Primate Administration 3843
Primate Childhood Health & Disease Facility 4874
Primate Respiratory Disease Center 4923
Pritchard Vet Med Teaching Hospital 4267
RMI Brewery, Winery, Food Pilot Facility 4882
Robbins Hall 3237
Roessler Hall 4265
School of Education 4442
Shields Library 3390
Social Sciences and Humanities 4656
Storer Hall (aka Tracey I. Storer Hall) 4073
Surge 3 (was renamed The Grove in 2016) 4098




Teaching and Learning Complex 5106
Temporary Building 176 4303
Temporary Building 177 4304
Temporary Building 178 4305
The Grove (prior to 2016, named Surge 3) 4098
Tupper Hall 4427
University House & Annex 3307
Veg Crops Field Headquarters A 4455
Viticulture Relocation A 4420
Voorhies (aka Edwin C. Voorhies Hall) 3745
Wastewater Treatment Plant Mechanical Control Center 4893
Watershed Science Facility 4833
Wellman Hall (aka Harry R. Wellman Hall) 4050
Wickson Hall (aka Edward J. Wickson Hall) 3351
Young Hall 3266
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U c I University of Office of the Chancellor
California, Irvine 510 Aldrich Hall

Irvine, CA 92697-1900
(949) 824-5111

chancellor@uci.edu

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief, for each
completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding, including where the
University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure project after January 1, 2017,
all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other work traditionally performed by
persons in University of California (University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between July 1,
2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational after July 1,
2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:
No Exceptions to Report

DocuSigned by:

toward Slman

Chancellor Signature: 23E8E004401D4B1...

Chancellor Name: Howard Gillman
Chancellor, University of California, Irvine

Date: July 13, 2023
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Attachment 1

UCI list of completed buildings or facilities which are in compliance with the requirements
of California Education Code section 92493 as of July 13, 2023.

Beckman Laser Institute
Biological Sciences III

Business Unit 2

Computer Science Building
Education Building
Engineering Laboratory Facility
Engineering Lecture Hall
Engineering Tower

Hewitt Research Hall
Information and Computer Science 2 (aka Computer Science Addition)
Interdisciplinary Sciences Building
Krieger Hall

Mc Gaugh Hall

Medical Sciences A

Medical Sciences B

Medical Sciences C

Medical Sciences D

Mesa Arts Building

Mesa Office Building

Physical Sciences Lecture Hall
Public Services Building (west wing)
Reines Hall

Rockwell Engineering Center
Rowland Hall

Schneiderman Lecture Hall
School of Business 2

Sculpture Studio

Social Sciences Lecture Hall
Studio 4

"- South Substation

- University Substation”



Office of the
UCLA Chancellor

Murphy Hall 2147, Box 951405
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1405
Office: 310-825-2151
chancellor@ucla.edu

CERTIFICATION:

This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et
seq., effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and
belief, for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state
funding, including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or
expenditure project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food
service, or other work traditionally performed by persons in University of California
(University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going
forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications
between July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became
operational after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational,
except as noted below.

Exceptions:

1. Building/Facility: Clark Library (aka William Andrews Clark Memorial Library)
CAAN 4451

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: One (1)

Reason/Remedy: The Department is actively working to insource the security services
agreement. Due to recruitment challenges, the Department has been unable to fill the
vacancy, however, in order to recruit a qualified candidate, the Department has
implemented an employee referral program and is actively reviewing the starting wages
offered to successful candidates. The contract will be terminated once the vacancy has been
filled. The estimated insourcing date for this agreement is October 1, 2023.


mailto:chancellor@ucla.edu

2. Building/Facility: California Nano Systems Institute
CAAN 4486

Work Performed: Deep Cleaning for High Profile Events

Date: From on or about December 2022, approximately five (5) occurrences

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: Unit contracted cleaning company to perform deep cleaning in support of
high-profile events. Unit has been contacted and all future non-specialized deep cleaning
will be insourced to Facilities Management.

3. Building/Facility: Jules Stein Eye Institute
CAAN 4333

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: The security services agreement was entered into by UCLA Health and
the services are currently being performed in a Health clinic located inside of the building.
UCLA Health has committed to insourcing by October 1, 2023.

4.  Building/Facility: Rehabilitation Center
CAAN 4594

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: The security services agreement was entered into by UCLA Health and
the services are currently being performed in a Health clinic located inside of the building.
UCLA Health has committed to insourcing by October 1, 2023.

5. Building/Facility: Semel Institute for Neuroscience
CAAN 4332F

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: The security services agreement was entered into by UCLA Health and
the services are currently being performed in a Health clinic located inside of the building.
UCLA Health has committed to insourcing by October 1, 2023.



6. Building/Facility: School of Medicine West
CAAN 4332D

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: The security services agreement was entered into by UCLA Health and
the services are currently being performed in a Health clinic located inside of the building.
UCLA Health has committed to insourcing by October 1, 2023.

7 . Building/Facility: UCLA Center for Health Sciences
CAAN 4332D

Work Performed: Food Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Sixteen (16)

Reason/Remedy: Unit is in year eight (8) of a fifteen (15) year contract with food service
vendor, which includes capital improvements to be completed during the duration of the
contract. Terminating the contract and insourcing the work would result in significant
contractual liability for the University. Contract will not be renewed.

8. Building/Facility: UCLA Center for Health Sciences
CAAN 4332D

Work Performed: Security Service

Date: From on or about July 1, 2022, through on or about June 30, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: Approximately One to Two (1-2)
Reason/Remedy: The security services agreement was entered into by UCLA Health and
the services are currently being performed in a Health clinic located inside of the building.
UCLA Health has committed to insourcing by October 1, 2023.

_9394\&)/%\ ok

Chancellor Signature:

Chancellor Name: Gene D. Block
Chancellor, University of California, Los Angeles

Date: July 28, 2023



Attachment 1
Provide a list of completed buildings or facilities (please reference the Completed Capital &
DM Building list updated June 2022) which are in compliance with the requirements of
California Education Code section 92493.

Facility Name CAAN
Biomedical Cyclotron Facility 4401A
Biomedical Cyclotron Facility Addition 4401B
Boelter Hall (aka Llewellyn M.K. Boelter Hall) 4343
Boyer Hall (aka Paul D. Boyer Hall) 4403
Brain Research Institute 4332B
Broad Art Center (aka Broad Art Center) 4206
Bunche Hall (aka Ralph Bunche Hall) 4580
Campbell Hall (aka Lily Bess Campbell Hall) 4294
Clinical Research 4332C
Corrine A. Seeds Campus UCLA Lab School 1 4400A
DeNeve Water Station N/A
Dodd Hall 4213
East Melnitz 4577A
Engineering 4 4256A
EH&S Services Building 4259
Factor Building (aka Doris and Louis Factor Health Services) 4336
Fielding School of Public Health (aka Public Health) 4331
Fowler Museum 4374
Franz Tower (aka Franz Hall Tower, Psychology Building, Shepard Ivory

Franz Hall) 4319
Geology 4228A
Gonda (Goldschmeid) Neuroscience and Genetics Research Center 4315
Inverted Fountain N/A
Kaplan Hall (formerly known as Humanities Building) 4362
Knudsen Hall 4363
LaKretz Botany Building 4467
Louis Byrne Slichter Hall 4227
Macdonald Research Laboratory (aka MRL) 4348
Macgowan Hall 4578
Marion Davies Child Care Center 4332E
Math Science (aka Mathematical Sciences Building) 4359
Melnitz Hall (aka William Melnitz Hall) 4577A
Physics & Astronomy 4394
Public Affairs 4579
Reed Neurological Research Center 4329
Rolfe Hall (aka Frankin P. Rolfe Hall) 4216
Royce Hall 4375
Schoenberg Music Building 4335

School of Dentistry (aka Dentistry) 4334



School of Law Building 4317
School of Medicine 4332D
Ueberroth (aka Peter V. Ueberroth Olympic Office Bldg) 4410
Young Research Library (aka Charles E. Young Research Library) 4203



BERKELEY « DAVIS « IRVINE * LOS ANGELES « MERCED - RIVERSIDE « SAN DIEGO * SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MERCED
OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR
5200 NORTH LAKE ROAD | MERCED, CA 95343
TEL: 209-228-4417

July 28, 2023

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et
seq., effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and
belief, for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state
funding, including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or
expenditure project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food
service, or other work traditionally performed by persons in University of California
(University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going
forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications
between July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became
operational after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational,
except as noted below.

Exception:
¢ Building/Facility: Biomedical Science and Physics (0282)

o Work Performed: Moving Services
o Date: April 24 - April 28, 2023
May 8 - May 19, 2023
June 27 - June 30, 2023
o Approximate Number of contract workers: Three (3) to Six (6) Workers
o Reason/Remedy: UC Merced moved numerous laboratories and offices into
the new Biomedical Science and Physics building. These moves were very
time sensitive in order to not interfere with research and involved
coordinating with outside manufacturers, packing sensitive materials, and
providing specialty equipment to relocate lab equipment. This agreement
had the current wage and benefit parity rates on the agreement at the time
this work was performed. No UC Merced AFSCME covered staff members
were displaced in the hiring of this temporary moving and logistics service.
UC Merced will continue to make efforts to utilize UC Merced AFSCME
covered staff for moving services, where possible when existing staff have
the necessary skills to perform the work.




Chancellor Signature:

Building/Facility: Fresno Center

O O O O

O O O O

Work Performed: General Labor

Date: August 10, 2022

Approximate Number of contract workers: two (2) workers
Reason/Remedy: This was a one-time window washing service of the first
floor. This supplier has since been removed as a supplier from our financial
system as they refused to pay the approved wage and benefit parity rates.
UC Merced AFSCME covered staff are currently providing first floor window
washing at this location. No UC Merced AFSCME covered staff members were
displaced in the hiring of this temporary service.

Work Performed: Groundskeeping Service

Date: May 1, 2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: two (2) workers

Reason/Remedy: This was an emergency service due to a heavy rainstorm. A
tree fell on a vehicle at the Fresno Center and there were no UC Merced
AFSCME covered staff available at this remote location more than ten (10)
miles from the UC Merced campus. This agreement had the current wage and
benefit parity rates on the agreement at the time this work was performed.
No UC Merced AFSCME covered staff members were displaced in the hiring
of this temporary groundskeeping service.

<) —

Chancellor Name: Juan Sanchez Munoz

Date:

July 28, 2023



Attachment 1
List of completed buildings or facilities which are in compliance with the requirements of
California Education Code section 92493.

Administration Building 0292
Arts and Computational Sciences 0280
Bellevue Loading Dock 0106
Castle 1200 0100
Castle 1201 0110
Central Plant 0208
Classroom & Academic Office Building 0252
El Portal 0285
Glacier Point 0270
Granite Pass 0268
Haz Mat Facility 0123
Leo Kolligian Library 0201
Sentinel Rock 0284
Student Services Building 0228

Sustainability Research and Engineering 0278



Office of the Chancellor
RIVE Rs I D E 4108 Hinderaker Hall

900 University Avenue

Riverside, CA 92521

July 28, 2023

CERTIFICATION:

This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

| certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief,
for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding,
including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure
project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other
work traditionally performed by persons in University of California (University) Service Unit (SX) job
classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward,
and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between July
1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational after July 1,
2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:

e Building/Facility: Life Sciences
o Work Performed: Custodial Service
o Date: From on or about December 19, 2022 through on or about June 30, 2023
o Approximate Number of contract workers: one (1)
o Reason/Remedy: Temporary employee covering permanent employee’s long term
leave of absence.

e Building/Facility: Student Success Center
o Work Performed: Custodial Service
o Date: From on or about May 26, 2023 through on or about June 30, 2023
o Approximate Number of contract workers: one (1)
o Reason/Remedy: Temporary employee covering permanent employee’s long term
leave of absence.

e Building/Facility: Winston Chung Hall
o Work Performed: Custodial Service
o Date: From on or about March 2, 2023 through on or about April 28, 2023
o Approximate Number of contract workers: one (1)
o Reason/Remedy: Temporary employee covering permanent employee’s long term
leave of absence.

Sincerely,

Kim A. Wilcox
Chancellor

UCR.EDU e TEL: 951-827-5201 e FAX: 951-827-3989


http://www.ucr.edu/

Anderson Hall

Bourns Hall A

Environmental Health and Safety Expansion Facility
Genomics (aka Genomics Building)
Greenhouses (east campus)

Life Sciences

Olmstead Hall (aka John W. Olimsted Hall)
Physical Education/Dance

Pierce Hall

Skye Hall (formerly, Surge Building)
Speith Hall (aka Herman T. Spieth Hall)
Student Success Center

Winston Chung Hall

Attachment 1
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Office of the Chancellor

Santa Barbara, CA 93106-2030
Phone: (805) 893-2231

Fax: (805) 893-8717
www.chancellor.ucsb.edu

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et
seq., effective from January 1, 2017.

I certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and
belief, for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state
funding, including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or
expenditure project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food
service, or other work traditionally performed by persons in University of California
(University) Service Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going
forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications
between July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became
operational after July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational,
except as noted below.

Exception:

All Facilities listed in Attachment I

Work Performed: Pest Control - insect and small rodent control
Date: July 1, 2022 through June 30,2023

roximate Number of workers: 1
Reason/Remedy: There is a good-faith disagreement as to whether the pest control
services at issue constitute “work traditionally performed” by AFSCME bargaining
unit members. However, without acknowledging that the service has been
traditionally performed by AFSCME bargaining unit members, UC Santa Barbara is
to insourcing the work at issue.

Chancellor Signature: ;M B TL/I’ w(/}/—‘

Chancellor Name: Henry T. Yang

Chancellor, University of California, Santa Barbara

Date: '?/'—2‘8 —2 %




FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS& DEFERRED
MAINTENANCE
RELATED TO SB 820 (effective 6/30/2023)

Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara

Attachment I

Academic Support Facility (part of Bioengineering Building)

Arts and University Art Museum

Beach Pump

Biological Science Il

Broida Hall

Chemistry

Interactive Learning Pavilion, Building No. 506
Davidson Library

Humanities and Social Science Building

Kerr Hall

Life Science

Marine Biotechnology (aka Marine Biotechnology Lab)
Music

Phelps Hall

Physical Sciences Building North

Physical Sciences Building South

Psychology

Rob Gym (aka Robertson Gym)

Sewer Lift Station (aka Main Sewer Pump)
South Hall

Student Affairs and Administrative Services Building
Theater and Dance East

Woodhouse

part of 8512

8534
8502
8571
8572
8557
8506
8525
8515
8591
8235
8555
8531
8560
8657
8672
8551
8533
8539
8528
8568
8554
8545




DocuSign Envelope ID: 897F2BBA-E915-489C-8393-81B1113F490D

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ

§ N
BERKELEY » DAVIS » IRVINE » LOS ANGELES » MERCED + RIVERSIDE » SAN DIEGO » SAN FRANCISCO § 2)0)i SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 200 Clark Kerr Hall
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064-1078
Phone (831) 459-2058
FAX (831) 459-2098

CERTIFICATION:

This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief,
for each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding,
including where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure
project after January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other
work traditionally performed by persons in University of California (University) Service Unit (SX)
job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward,
and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational after
July 1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:
Building/Facility: Jack Baskin Engineering

Work Performed: Food Service

Date: 4/14/2023,5,/26/2023

Approximate Number of contract workers: 4-6

Reason/Remedy: UC Santa Cruz catering was contacted first and stated it was unable to provide
service on date requested due to staffing shortages and multiple events on service dates. UC
Santa Cruz catering continues to recruit for staff to meet demand. The supplier contract was for
this event only.
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DocuSigned by:

whua (arive

Chancellor Signature: C726B8F71D1841D

Cynthia Larive
Chancellor Name: y

Date: 7/12/2023

Attachment 1: 2023 UCSC Certified SB820 Building List



Attachment 1

Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz

Santa Cruz

UC Santa Cruz SB820 Buildings 2023

Astronomy Shop A

Astronomy Shop B

Bio-Med to ISB Road

Biomedical Sciences

Center for Adaptive Optics

Center for Ocean Health (aka "Long Marine Lab Center for Ocean Health" or "LML Center for Ocean Health")
Central Heating Plant

Central Heating Plant 2

Classroom Unit 1

Coastal Biology Building

Communications Building

Communications Trailer 1

Communications Trailer 2

Communications Trailer 3

Cowell Classroom Building

Cowell College Academic and Administrative (aka Cowell Admin Building or "Academic 1")
Cowell College Academic and Administrative (aka Cowell Admin Building or "Academic 2")
Cowell Faculty Building

Cowell Library

Crown Library

Earth and Marine Sciences

Engineering Building 2

Environmental Health & Safety Facility
Environmental Health & Safety Trailer
Interdisciplinary Science Building

Jack Baskin Engineering Auditorium

Kerr Hall

Kresge College Administration Building

Merrill College Academic and Administrative (aka Merrill Academic Building)
Merrill Faculty Annex

Merrill Faculty Commons

Merrill Library

Natural Science Annex

Natural Science Main Building

Natural Science 2 Main Building

Natural Science Paleo-Magnetic Lab

Natural Science Woodshop

Oakes College Academic Building

Rachael Carson College Academic Building

Science Library (aka Science and Engineering Library)
Sinsheimer Laboratories

Social Sciences 1

Social Sciences 2

Stairs by Flag Pole

Thimann Laboratories

Thimann Lecture Hall
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OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 9500 Gilman Drive #0005
La Jolla, California 92093-0005
Tel: (858) 534-3135
Fax: (858) 534-6523
chancellor@ucsd.edu
chancellor.ucsd.edu

CERTIFICATION:

This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section 92493 et seq.,
effective from January 1, 2017.

[ certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon information and belief, for
each completed building or facility (as listed in Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding, including
where the University made debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure project after
January 1, 2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other work
traditionally performed by persons in University of California (University) Service Unit (SX) job
classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications going forward,
and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job classifications between July

1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or, if the building/facility became operational after July
1, 2022, since the date the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception:
No Exceptions to Report

Chancellor Signature: 6/’j

Chancellor Name: Pradeep K. Khosla

Date: July 28, 2023




Attachment 1

FACILITY NAME (SAN DIEGO CAMPUS) CAAN
Biology Building 6601
Biological & Physical Sciences Building (aka Tata Hall) 7248
Biomedical Research Facility Il 7065
Biomedical Sciences Building 6461
Bonner Hall 6353
Cellular & Molecular Medicine West (aka George Palade Laboratories for Cellular & Molecular 6143
Medicine)

Center for Coastal Studies 6338
Center for Magnetic Recording Research 6129
Center for Neural Circuits and Behavior 6135
Cognitive Science Building 6612
Dance Studio (aka Molli and Arthur Wagner Dance Building) 6182
East Campus Main Substation (aka 69KV Station) 6356
Eckart Building (aka Eckart Library) 6272
Geisel Library 6599
Geisel Library, Special Collections 6599
Hubbs Hall 6206
Humanities and Social Sciences Building 6603
Institute for Geophysics and Planetary Physics - Munk Lab 6354
Isaacs Hall 6207
Keck Oceanographic and Atmospheric Research - 1 6781
Keck Oceanographic and Atmospheric Research - 2 6782
Halicioglu Data Sciences Institute (formerly Literature Building) 6173
Mandler Hall 7215
Mayer Hall 6352
McGill Hall 6602
Medical Teaching Facility (aka MTF) 6119
Pacific Hall 6355
Revelle 12KV Switching Station 6969
Ridge Walk Academic Building (aka NTPLL 1) 7391
Ritter Hall 6285
Satellite Utility Plant 6779
Scripps Pier Laboratory 6273
Social Sciences Research Building 6611
Spiess Hall 6246
Stein Clinical Research Building 6156
Sverdrup Hall 6328
Urey Hall 6336
Warren Lecture Hall 6172
York Hall 6361
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San Francisco

Sam Hawgood, MBBS

Chancellor

Arthur and Toni Rembe Rock
Distinguished Professor

Office of the Chancellor
UCSF Box 0402

550 16th Street, Room 7107
San Francisco, CA 94143

tel: 415.476.6582
Sam.Hawgood@ucsf.edu

www.ucsf.edu

July 27, 2023

CERTIFICATION:
This letter satisfies the certification pursuant to California Education Code section
92493 et seq., effective from January 1, 2017.

| certify that, following a good faith review of the record and based upon
information and belief, for each completed building or facility (as listed in
Attachment 1) in receipt of state funding, including where the University made
debt service payments on a capital outlay or expenditure project after January 1,
2017, all cleaning, maintenance, grounds keeping, food service, or other work
traditionally performed by persons in University of California (University) Service
Unit (SX) job classifications:

1. Shall be performed exclusively by University employees in SX job
classifications going forward, and,

2. Have been performed exclusively by University employees in SX job
classifications between July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (FY 22/23), or,
if the building/facility became operational after July 1, 2022, since the date
the building/facility became operational, except as noted below.

Exception: No exceptions to report.

// /MW

Sam Hawgood, MBBS
Chancellor
Arthur and Toni Rembe Rock Distinguished Professor

Attachment 1 — List of buildings



ATTACHMENT 1

The following completed buildings or facilities (please reference the Completed Capital & DM Building
list updated June 2023) are in compliance with the requirements of California Education Code section
92493.

Facility Names CAAN
Byers Hall 3034
Clinical Sciences Building 2251
Genentech Hall 3002
Health Sciences West 3009
Koret Vision Research 2325
Medical Science Building 2252
Parnassus Services Building 3000
Rock Hall 3001

School of Dentistry 2412



FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS & DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RELATED TO SB 820

Campus Facility Name(s) CAAN
Berkeley Berkeley Way West 1037
Berkeley Giannini Hall 1355
Berkeley Giauque Hall N/A
Berkeley Gilman 1356
Berkeley Hearst Memorial Gym 1372
Berkeley Latimer 1782
Berkeley Life Sciences Addition N/A
Berkeley Moffitt Library N/A
Berkeley South Hall 1484
Berkeley Space Sciences several possibilities
Berkeley Tan Hall N/A
Berkeley Wheeler Hall 1552
Berkeley Wurster Hall 1797
Berkeley/Systemwide Northern Regional Library Facility Phase 4 9525
Davis ARS - J1 (Animal Research Service J1) 3840
Davis Animal Husbandry Hopkins Barn 3538
Davis Animal Resource Service M3 4329
Davis Animal Science Teaching Facility 2 3758
Davis Art Building 3971
Davis Bainer Hall 4004
Davis Briggs Hall 4273
Davis Center for Health & Environment Office & Laboratory 3792
Davis Chemistry 3961
Davis Chemistry Annex 3961B
Davis Cole C 4221
Davis Core Head House 4775
Davis Cruess Annex 4230
Davis Dutton Hall (aka Thomas B. Dutton Hall) 4708
Davis Emil M. Mrak Hall 3842
Davis Environmental Services Headquarters 4724
Davis Green Hall (formerly called Life Sciences) 4683
Davis Hart Hall 3207
Davis Head House 001 4103
Davis Hoagland Annex 3755
Davis Kemper 4633
Davis Mechanical Sewer 3443
Davis Medical Sciences 1-D 4430
Davis Neurosciences Building 9912
Davis Olson Hall (aka Gus Olson Hall) 3803
Davis Physics Building 4266
Davis Plant and Environmental Sciences 4726
Davis Plant Reproductive Biology Facility 4787
Davis Primate Administration 3843
Davis Primate Childhood Heath and Disease Faculity 4874
Davis Primate Respitory Disease Center 4923
Davis Pritchard Vet Med Teaching Hospital 4267
Davis RMI Brewery, Winery, Food Pilot Facility 4882
Davis Robbins Hall 3237
Davis Roessler Hall 4265
Davis School of Education 4442
Davis Shields Library 3390
Davis Social Sciences and Humanities 4656
Davis Storer Hall (aka Tracey I. Storer Hall) 4073
Davis Surge 3 (was renamed The Grove in 2016) 4098
Davis Teaching and Learning Complex 5106
Davis Temporary Building 176 4303
Davis Temporary Building 177 4304
Davis Temporary Building 178 4305
Davis The Grove (prior to 2016, named Surge 3) 4098
Davis Tupper Hall 4427
Davis University House & Annex 3307
Davis Veg Crops Field Headquarters A 4455
Davis Viticulture Relocation A 4420
Davis Voorhies (aka Edwin C. Voorhies Hall) 3745
Davis Wastewater Treatment Plant Mechanical Control Center 4893
Davis Watershed Science Facility 4833
Davis Walker Hall 3201
Davis Wellman Hall (aka Harry R. Wellman Hall) 4050
Davis Wickson Hall (aka Edward J. Wickson Hall) 3351
Davis Young Hall 3266
Irvine Beckman Laser Institute 9244
Irvine Biological Sciences llI N/A
Irvine Business Unit 2 9121



FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS & DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RELATED TO SB 820

Campus Facility Name(s) CAAN
Irvine Computer Science Building 9126
Irvine Education Building 9107A
Irvine Engineering Laboratory Facility 9130
Irvine Engineering Lecture Hall 9141
Irvine Engineering Tower 9125

Irvine Hewitt Research Hall N/A

Irvine Information and Computer Science 2 (aka Computer Science Addition) 9123

Irvine Interdisciplinary Sciences Building N/A

Irvine Krieger Hall N/A

Irvine Mc Gaugh Hall 9084
Irvine Medical Sciences A 9325

Irvine Medical Sciences B 9328
Irvine Medical Sciences C 9322

Irvine Medical Sciences D 9323

Irvine Mesa Arts Building 9018
Irvine Mesa Office Building 9019
Irvine Physical Sciences Lecture Hall 9109
Irvine Public Services Building (west wing) 9209
Irvine Reines Hall 9108
Irvine Rockwell Engineering Center 9137
Irvine Rowland Hall 9100
Irvine Schneiderman Lecture Hall 9078
Irvine School of Business 2 9208
Irvine Sculpture Studio 9057
Irvine Social Sciences Lecture Hall 9223

Irvine Studio 4 9060
Irvine - South Substation N/A

- University Substation

Los Angeles Biomedical Cyclotron Facility 4401A
Los Angeles Biomedical Cyclotron Facility Addition 4401B
Los Angeles Boelter Hall (aka Llewellyn M.K. Boelter Hall) 4343

Los Angeles Boyer Hall (aka Paul D. Boyer Hall (Molecular Biology Institute)) 4403

Los Angeles Brain Research Institute 43328
Los Angeles Broad Art (aka Broad Art Center) 4206
Los Angeles Bunche Hall (aka Ralph Bunche Hall) 4580
Los Angeles California Nanosystems Institute 4486
Los Angeles Campbell Hall (aka Lily Bess Campbell Hall) 4294
Los Angeles Clark Library (aka William Andrews Clark Memorial Library) 4451
Los Angeles Clinical Research 4332C
Los Angeles Corrine A. Seeds Campus UCLA Lab School 1 4400A
Los Angeles DeNeve Water Station N/A

Los Angeles Dodd Hall 4213
Los Angeles East Melnitz 45778
Los Angeles Engineering 4 4256A
Los Angeles EH&S Services Building 4259
Los Angeles Factor Building (aka Doris and Louis Factor Health Services) 4336
Los Angeles Fielding School of Public Health (aka Public Health) 4331
Los Angeles Fowler Museum 4374
Los Angeles Franz Tower (aka Franz Hall Tower, Psychology Building, Shepard Ivory Franz Hall) 4319
Los Angeles Geology 4228A
Los Angeles Gonda (Goldschmeid) Neuro Science and Genetics Research Center 4315
Los Angeles Inverted Fountain N/A

Los Angeles Jules Stein Eye Institute 4333
Los Angeles Kaplan Hall (formerly known as Humanities Building) 4362
Los Angeles Knudsen Hall 4363
Los Angeles LaKretz Botany Building 4467
Los Angeles Louis Byrne Slichter Hall 4227
Los Angeles Macdonald Research Laboratory (aka Gordon and Virginia MacDonald Medical Research 4348

Laboratory Building (MRL))

Los Angeles Macgowan Hall 4578
Los Angeles Marion Davies Child Care Center 4332E
Los Angeles Math Science (aka Mathematical Sciences Building) 4359
Los Angeles Melnitz Hall (aka William Melnitz Hall) 4577A
Los Angeles Physics & Astronomy 4394
Los Angeles Public Affairs 4579
Los Angeles Reed Neurological Research Center 4329
Los Angeles Rehabilitation Center 4594
Los Angeles Rolfe Hall (aka Franklin P. Rolfe Hall) 4216
Los Angeles Royce Hall 4375
Los Angeles Schoenberg Music Building 4335
Los Angeles School of Dentistry (aka Dentistry) 4334
Los Angeles School Of Law Building 4317



FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS & DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RELATED TO SB 820

Campus Facility Name(s) CAAN
Los Angeles School of Medicine 4332D
Los Angeles Semel Institute for Neuroscience 4332F
Los Angeles UCLA Center for Health Sciences 4332D
Los Angeles Ueberroth (aka Peter V. Ueberroth Olympic Offc Bldg) 4410
Los Angeles Young Research Library (aka Charles E. Young Research Library) 4203
Merced Administration Building 0292
Merced Arts and Computational Sciences 0280
Merced Bellevue Loading Dock 0106
Merced Biomedical Sciences & Physics 0282
Merced Castle 1200 0100
Merced Castle 1201 0110
Merced Central Plant 0208
Merced Classroom & Academic Office Building 0252
Merced El Portal 0285
Merced Fresno Center 9419
Merced Glacier Point 0270
Merced Granite Pass 0268
Merced Haz Mat Facility 0123
Merced Leo Kolligian Library 0201
Merced Sentinel Rock 0284
Merced Student Services Building 0228
Merced Sustainability Research and Engineering 0278
Riverside Anderson Hall 2 possible
Riverside Bourns Hall A N/A
Riverside Environmental Health and Safety Expansion Facility 5388
Riverside Genomics (aka Genomics Building) 5196
Riverside Greenhouses (east campus) N/A
Riverside Life Sciences 5316
Riverside Olmstead Hall (aka John W. Ollmsted Hall) 5497
Riverside Physical Education/Dance several possibilities
Riverside Pierce Hall 5508
Riverside Skye Hall (formerly, Surge Building) 5380
Riverside Speith Hall (aka Herman T. Spieth Hall) 5323
Riverside Student Success Center 5823
Riverside Winston Chung Hall 5194
San Diego Biology Building 6601
San Diego Biological & Physical Sciences Building (aka Tata Hall) 7248
San Diego Biomedical Research Facility Il 7605
San Diego Biomedical Sciences Building 6461
San Diego Bonner Hall 6353
San Diego Cellular & Molecular Medicine West (aka George Palade Laboratories for Cellular & Molecular 6143
Medicine)
San Diego Center for Coastal Studies 6338
San Diego Center for Magnetic Recording Research 6129
San Diego Center for Neural Circuits and Behavior 6135
San Diego Cognitive Science Building 6612
San Diego Dance Studio (aka Molli and Arthur Wagner Dance Building) 6182
San Diego East Campus Main Substation (aka 69KV Station) 6356
San Diego Eckart 6272
San Diego Geisel Library 6599
San Diego Geisel Library, Special Collections 6599
San Diego Hubbs Hall 6206
San Diego Humanities and Social Sciences Building 6603
San Diego Institute for Geophysics and Planetary Physics Munk Lab 6354
San Diego Isaacs Hall 6207
San Diego Keck Oceanographic and Atmospheric Research - 1 6781
San Diego Keck Oceanographic and Atmospheric Research - 2 6782
San Diego Halicioglu Data Sciences Institute (formerly Literature Building) 6173
San Diego Mandler Hall 7215
San Diego Mayer Hall 6352
San Diego McGill Hall 6602
San Diego Medical Teaching Facility (aka MTF)/BSB/CMMW 6119
San Diego Pacific Hall 6355
San Diego Revelle 12KV Switching Station 6969
San Diego Ridge Walk Academic Building (aka NTPLL 1) - N. Torrey Pines Living and Learning 7391
Neighborhood
San Diego Ritter Hall 6285
San Diego Satellite Utility Plant 6779
San Diego Scripps Pier Laboratory 6273
San Diego Social Sciences Research Building 6611
San Diego Spiess Hall 6246
San Diego Stein Clinical Research Building 6156
San Diego Sverdrup Hall 6328



FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS & DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RELATED TO SB 820

Campus Facility Name(s) CAAN
San Diego Urey Hall 6336
San Diego Warren Lecture Hall 6172
San Diego York Hall 6361
San Francisco Byers Hall 3034
San Francisco Clinical Sciences Building 2251
San Francisco Genentech Hall 3002
San Francisco Health Sciences West 3009
San Francisco Koret Vision Research 2325
San Francisco Medical Science Building 2252
San Francisco Parnassus Services Building 3000
San Francisco Rock Hall 3001
San Francisco School Of Dentistry 2412
Santa Barbara Academic Support Facility (part of Bioengineering Building) part of 8512
Santa Barbara Arts and University Art Museum 8534
Santa Barbara Beach Pump 8502
Santa Barbara Biological Science Il 8571
Santa Barbara Broida Hall 8572
Santa Barbara Chemistry 8557
Santa Barbara Interactive Learning Pavillion, Building No. 506 8506
Santa Barbara Davidson Library 8525
Santa Barbara Humanities and Social Science Building 8515
Santa Barbara Kerr Hall 8591
Santa Barbara Life Science 8235
Santa Barbara Marine Biotechnology (aka Marine Biotechnology Lab) 8555
Santa Barbara Music 8531
Santa Barbara Phelps Hall 8560
Santa Barbara Physical Sciences Building North 8657
Santa Barbara Physical Sciences Building South 8672
Santa Barbara Psychology 8551
Santa Barbara Rob Gym (aka Robertson Gym) 8533
Santa Barbara Sewer Lift Station (aka Main Sewer Pump) 8539
Santa Barbara South Hall 8528
Santa Barbara Student Affairs and Administrative Services Building 8568
Santa Barbara Theater and Dance East 8554
Santa Barbara Woodhouse 8546
Santa Cruz Astronomy Shop A 7171
Santa Cruz Astronomy Shop B 7172
Santa Cruz Bio-Med to ISB Road Road
Santa Cruz Biomedical Sciences 7947
Santa Cruz Center for Adaptive Optics 7963
Santa Cruz Center for Ocean Health (aka "Long Marine Lab Center for Ocean Health" or "LML Center for N/A
Ocean Health")

Santa Cruz Central Heating Plant 7146
Santa Cruz Central Heating Plant 2 7939
Santa Cruz Classroom Unit 1 7301
Santa Cruz Coastal Biology Building 7960
Santa Cruz Communications Building 7175
Santa Cruz Communications Trailer 1 7529
Santa Cruz Communications Trailer 2 7727
Santa Cruz Communications Trailer 3 7487
Santa Cruz Cowell Classroom Building 7132
Santa Cruz Cowell College Academic and Administrative (aka Cowell Admin Building or "Academic 1") 7130
Santa Cruz Cowell College Academic and Administrative (aka Cowell Admin Building or "Academic 2") 7134.2
Santa Cruz Cowell Faculty Building 7133
Santa Cruz Cowell Library 7131
Santa Cruz Crown Library 7162
Santa Cruz Earth and Marine Sciences 7775
Santa Cruz Engineering Building 2 7940
Santa Cruz Environmental Health & Safety Facility 7166
Santa Cruz Environmental Health & Safety Trailer 7813
Santa Cruz Interdisciplinary Science Building 7098
Santa Cruz Jack Baskin Engineering 7194
Santa Cruz Jack Baskin Engineering Auditorium 7942
Santa Cruz Kerr Hall 7376
Santa Cruz Kresge College Administration Building 7377
Santa Cruz Merrill College Academic and Administrative (aka Merrill Academic Building) 7189
Santa Cruz Merrill Faculty Annex 7730
Santa Cruz Merrill Faculty Commons 7310
Santa Cruz Merrill Library 7309
Santa Cruz Natural Science Annex 7180
Santa Cruz Natural Science Main Building 7179
Santa Cruz Natural Science 2 Main Building 7179
Santa Cruz Natural Science Paleo-Magnetic Lab 7481
Santa Cruz Natural Science Woodshop 7783



FACILITIES WITH COMPLETED STATE CAPITAL PROJECTS & DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RELATED TO SB 820

Campus Facility Name(s) CAAN
Santa Cruz Oakes College Academic Building 7146
Santa Cruz Rachael Carson College Academic Building 7766
Santa Cruz Science Library (aka Science and Engineering Library) 7782
Santa Cruz Sinsheimer Laboratories 7744
Santa Cruz Social Sciences 1 7920
Santa Cruz Social Sciences 2 7921
Santa Cruz Stairs by Flag Pole N/A
Santa Cruz Thimann Laboratories 7116
Santa Cruz Thimann Lecture Hall 7117
UC ANR Desert Research and Extension Center (Desert REC) several
UC ANR Elkus Environmental Research and Extension Center (Elkus Environmental REC) several
UC ANR Hopland Research and Extension Center (Hopland REC) several
UC ANR Intermountain Research and Extension Center (Intermountain REC) (includes Sierra Foothill several
REC Dormitory)
UC ANR Kearney Research and Extension Center (Kearney REC) several
UC ANR Lindcove Research and Extension Center (Lindcove REC) several
UC ANR Sierra Foothill Research and Extension Center (Sierra Foothill REC) several
UC ANR South Coast Research and Extension Center (South Coast REC) several
UC ANR West Side Research and Extension Center (West Side REC) several

Systemwide & OP UC Sacramento 2350
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